## CONFIDENTIAL/ OUT AT ONCE

Dated, Delhi the 29

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs) : DELHI

## No. Invitee/Gaz./2024/4357-8-590

To

 The Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi District, Patiala House Court, New Delhi.

- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka, New Delhi
- 3. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari, Delhi.
- 4. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, Karkardooma Court, Delhi
- 5. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, New Delhi.
- 6. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 7. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West District, Rohini Courts Delhi.
- 8. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- The Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Spl. Judge (PC Act) (CBI), Rouse Avenue Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- 10. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 11. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma, Delhi.

12. The Principal Judge, Family Courts (HQs), Dwarka, New Delhi.

Sub:- Independence Day Celebration at High Court.

Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of D.O. letter dated 24.07.2024 along with copy of an Invitation Card received from the Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi on the subject cited above. The undersigned has been asked to advise you to attend the said function as per programme and also advise Judicial Officers of Delhi Higher Judicial Service working under your control to attend the said function as per programme.

> (Sanjay Garg-I) Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) Delhi

Encl: As above.

OFFICE OF THE PR. DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, ROHINI COURTS No. 24861-24878 Genl I/North/Rohini/2024 Delhi, dated the .06 8 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. All the Ld. Judicial Officers (DHJS), North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

 The Dealing Official, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading the same on WEBSITE of North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

3. The Dealing Official, R & I Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading the same on LAYERS.

(VINOD YADAV) District Judge (CC.-02) (N-W) Officer Incharge, General Branch, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi.

WAL JEET ARORA STRAR GENERAL



HIGH COURT OF DELHI Sher Shah Road e New Delhi-110 503 Off. : 23387989 Fax: 23073485

24th July, 2024

WAR 1742

To

Sh. Sanjay Garg-I Principal District & Sessions Judge [HQ] Tis Hazari Courts Delhi.

Sub: Independence Day Celebration at High Court.

Sir,

I am directed to forward herewith an invitation for the "Flaghoisting ceremony" to be held at the High Court Lawns at 10.00 am on Thursday, the 15th August, 2024.

As desired by Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, you are requested to advise all the Principal District & Sessions Judges and officers of the Delhi Higher Judicial services to attend the said function as per programme.

Yours sincerely,

Seen loIC Jull. Br. (Jull. Br. (Kanwal Jeet Arora) to circulate) P. D fSJ (Hqs) 26/07/24



AND

HIS COMPANION JUDGES

OF

THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI REQUEST YOUR PRESENCE AT THE FLAG-HOISTING CEREMONY TO BE HELD AT THE HIGH COURT LAWNS AT 10.00 AM ON THURSDAY, 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

R.S.V.P KANWAL JEET ARORA REGISTRAR GENERAL

(PROGRAMME OVERLEAF)

[ENTRY FROM GATE NO. 4, SHER SHAH ROAD]

